NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT April 10, 2023

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional

staff members.

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT -Administrator:

Name

Aurea Jaca — University of
Bridgeport — 6 Year

John Nguyen — University of
Connecticut — 6" Year

APPOINTMENT -Teachers:

Name

Matthew Mainieri — Southern
CT State University — BA

Matthew McClain — University
of Connecticut - MA

Christopher Vicevich —
Columbia University — 6™ Year

From

Assistant Principal
Hill Central
General Funds
19044007-50113

Assistant Principal

COOP Arts & Humanities High School
General Funds

19044064-50113

Assignment

Special Education

COOP Arts & Humanities High School
General Funds

19049064-50115

Math

COOP Arts & Humanities High School
General Funds

19041164-50115

Math

Wilbur Cross High School
General Funds
19041161-50115
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To Effective Date
Principal 07/01/2023
Truman School

$162,351

(Group G, Step M)
General Funds
19044029-50113
Supervisor of Research, 07/01/2023
Assessment and Evaluation

Gateway

$165,508

(Group G, Step MM)

General Funds

19041900-50111

Salary Effective Date

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)
Local 933

05/01/2023

$48, 901 04/17/2023
(Step C, 1 Yr. Exp.)

Local 933

$80,589
(Step N, 11 Yrs. Exp.)
Local 933

SY 2023-2024
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APPOINTMENT -Teachers (Pending Certification):

Name

Bryan Greenhouse — Southern
CT State University — MS

Assignment

School Psychologist
Itinerant

Idea Part B Entitlement
25045034-98-50115

APPOINTMENT -Paraprofessional Staff:

Name

Natasha Nunez — Para Pro

Jamasia Williams — University
of Connecticut — BA

Assignment

Head Start Assistant Teacher

Dr. Reginald Mayo Early Learning Center

Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-81-50128

Pre-K Assistant Teacher

Ross/Woodward Magnet School

Inter-District Funds
27041010-50128

APPOINTMENT -Non-Instructional Staff:

Name

Krystle Denny

Anthony Iuteri

Jamal Saunders — Grand Canyon

University — MA

Janaya Young

Assignment

Assistant Softball Coach

Hill Regional Career High School

General Funds
19040400-50117

IT Project Leader
Gateway
General Funds
19047200-50118

Dropout Prevention Specialist
Itinerant

Priority Schools
25795319-98-50119

Assistant Softball Coach
James Hillhouse High School
General Funds
19040400-50117
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Salary

$54,138
(Step E, 2 Ys. Exp.)
Local 933

Salary

$23,397
(Group 1, Step 1)
Local 3429

$24,926
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

Salary

$3,708
(Step 1)

$59,408
(Range 9, Step 1)
Local 3144

$44,457
(Range 10, Step 1)
Local 884

$3,284
(Step 1)

Effective Date

SY 2023-2024

Effective Date

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

Effective Date

04/03/2023

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

03/27/2023
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TERMINATION -Probation Period:

Name

Andrea Urban

Assignment

Integrated Language Arts
Davis Street Magnet School
Inter-District Funds

27041609-50115

Effective Date

03/30/2023

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Friday, March 17, 2023.

Name

Darlene Ross

Vilmarie Gonzalez

Margarita Burgos

Haydee Tirado

Shawnique Chin

Roberto Rivera

Roselina Cerda

Nancy Lilong-Neris

From

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead

New Haven Academy

$24.33/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Roberto Clemente
$24.33/hour

General Worker
John S. Martinez
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Edgewood
$20.89/hour
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Hours

6.45
6:30-12:30 (M,R,F)
6:30-1:15 (T,W)

6.25
7:00-1:45

6.20
6:45-12:30 (M,R,F)
6:45-1:15 (T,W)

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.50
7:15-1:45

2.75
10:30-1:15

7.00
7:00-2:30

5.75
8:00-1:45

To

Cook Lead
Wilbur Cross
$24.33/hour

Cook Lead
Nathan Hale
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Edgewood
$24.33/hour

Cook Lead
John S. Martinez
$24.33/hour

General Worker
John S. Martinez
$20.89/hour

General Worker
ESUMS
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Mauro Sheridan
$20.89/hour

Hours

7.15
6:00-1:15 (M,R,F)
6:00-1:00 (T,W)

6.75
6:45-1:30

6.45
6:30-12:30 (M,R,F)
6:30-1:15 (T,W)

6.50
7:30-2:00

5.75
7:30-1:45

5.00
7:45-1:15

6.50
6:45-1:45

5.50
8:30-2:00



Nancy Santiago

Anthony Caprio

Travis Streater

Anna Bissoondial

Hermonaree Cowan

Sabrina Lawrence

Yazmin Feliciano

Fallon Streater

Thomasina Lewis

Morangelie Garcia

Yamilca Francisco-Medina
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General Worker
Troup
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Davis
$20.89/hour

General Worker
ESUMS
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Celentano
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Hill Regional
$24.33/hour

Cook Lead
Central Kitchen
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour
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6.00
7:45-1:45

3.50
10:00-1:30

3.00
10:30-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

3.00
10:00-1:00

5.75
8:00-1:45

7.00
7:00-2:30

7.00
6:30-1:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.75
7:00-1:45

6.50
7:30-2:30

General Worker
FAME
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Davis
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Obama
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
New Haven

Academy
$24.33/hour

Cook Lead
Hill Regional
$24.33/hour

Cook Lead
Central Kitchen
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.89/hour

4.25
9:15-1:30

4.00
9:45-1:45

4.00
10:00-2:00

4.00
9:30-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.20
6:45-1:15 (M,R,F)
6:45-12:30 (T,W)

6.25
7:00-1:45

7.00
6:30-1:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.75
7:00-1:45



Doretta Bowman

Mary Quinones

Regina Little

Arletta Jackson

Linda Balzano

Jenny Torres

Debra Schimelfanick

Angelina Monack

Carmen Roman

Jasanea Hernandez

Angela Scarpellino

Barri Bolden
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General Worker
Central Kitchen
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Truman
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Wexler Grant
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Sound
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Sound
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
20.89/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
ESUMS
$24.33/hour
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7.00
7:00-2:30

5.75
8:00-1:45

3.00
10:45-1:45

3.25
10:45-2:00

3.75
10:30-2:15

4.00
9:00-1:00

6.00
7:00-1:30

5.25
7:15-1:00

5.75
8:30-2:45

5.25
8:30-2:15

5.25
8:30-2:15

6.50
6:30-1:30

Cook Lead
Roberto Clemente
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Troup
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Wexler Grant
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Sound
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Sound
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Conte West Hills
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Conte West Hills
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
ESUMS
$24.33/hour

6.50
7:15-1:45

7.00
7:00-2:30

5.75
8:00-1:45

6.00
7:45-1:45

5.00
8:30-2:00

5.25
7:15-1:00

6.25
6:45-1:30

5.50
7:00-1:00

6.25
8:00-2:45

5.75
8:00-2:15

5.75
8:00-2:15

6.75
6:30-1:45



Natacha Torres

Shanice Ellis

Yanna Davis

Edith McGee

Beatriz Sanchez

Cynthia Lyde

Latasha Vereen

Jasmine Cintron

Carmenita Roman

Shari Jones
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Cook Lead
Davis
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Davis
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Beecher
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Daniels
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Daniels
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Daniels
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.89/hour
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5.75
7:45-2:00

1.50
8:00-9:30

6.50
7:30-2:30

4.00
9:45-1:45

5.25
8:30-1:45

3.00
10:45-1:45

5.75
7:30-1:45

5.00
8:00-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

1.50
7:30-9:00

Cook Lead
Davis
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Davis
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Beecher
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Daniels
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Daniels
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Daniels
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.89/hour

6.00
7:30-2:00

5.50
8:00-2:00

6.75
7:15-2:30

4.75
9:15-2:00

6.50
7:30-2:30

3.75
10:00-1:45

6.25
7:00-1:45

5.50
7:30-1:30

4.50
9:00-1:30

5.50
7:30-1:30



Maria Torres

Kiristin Longobardi

Rita Gaudino

Dunia Rivera

Stephanie Cook

Esmeralda Rivera
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General Worker
FAME
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Jepson
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.89/hour

General Worker
John S. Martinez
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Wexler Grant
$20.89/hour
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4.50
8:00-12:30

5.50
8:00-1:30

4.50
8:30-1:00

4.00
9:30-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

3.00
9:45-12:45

General Worker
FAME
$20.89/hour

Cook Lead
Jepson
$24.33/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Jepson
$20.89/hour

General Worker
John S. Martinez
$20.89/hour

General Worker
Wexler Grant
$20.89/hour

5.00
8:00-1:00

6.00
7:45-1:45

4.75
8:00-1:15

4.50
9:30-1:45

4.50
9:00-1:45

3.75
9:15-1:00

Dr. Iline Tracey, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools
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