#### ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT April 10, 2023

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional staff members.

#### **PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT -Administrator:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Aurea Jaca – University of Bridgeport – 6 <sup>th</sup> Year	Assistant Principal Hill Central General Funds 19044007-50113	Principal Truman School \$162,351 (Group G, Step M) General Funds 19044029-50113	07/01/2023
John Nguyen – University of Connecticut – 6 <sup>th</sup> Year	Assistant Principal COOP Arts & Humanities High School General Funds 19044064-50113	Supervisor of Research, Assessment and Evaluation Gateway \$165,508 (Group G, Step MM) General Funds 19041900-50111	07/01/2023

### **APPOINTMENT - Teachers:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Matthew Mainieri – Southern CT State University – BA	Special Education COOP Arts & Humanities High School General Funds 19049064-50115	\$45,357 (Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	05/01/2023
Matthew McClain – University of Connecticut – MA	Math COOP Arts & Humanities High School General Funds 19041164-50115	\$48, 901 (Step C, 1 Yr. Exp.) Local 933	04/17/2023
Christopher Vicevich – Columbia University – 6 <sup>th</sup> Year	Math Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 19041161-50115	\$80,589 (Step N, 11 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	SY 2023-2024

#### **APPOINTMENT - Teachers (Pending Certification):**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Bryan Greenhouse – Southern	School Psychologist	\$54,138	SY 2023-2024
CT State University – MS	Itinerant	(Step E, 2 Ys. Exp.)	
	<b>Idea Part B Entitlement</b>	Local 933	
	25045034-98-50115		

#### **APPOINTMENT - Paraprofessional Staff:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Salary	Effective Date
Natasha Nunez – Para Pro	Head Start Assistant Teacher Dr. Reginald Mayo Early Learning Center Head Start PA 22 Basic 25325279-81-50128	\$23,397 (Group 1, Step 1) Local 3429	04/17/2023
Jamasia Williams – University of Connecticut – BA	Pre-K Assistant Teacher Ross/Woodward Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041010-50128	\$24,926 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	04/17/2023

#### **APPOINTMENT -Non-Instructional Staff:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Krystle Denny	Assistant Softball Coach Hill Regional Career High School General Funds 19040400-50117	\$3,708 (Step 1)	04/03/2023
Anthony Iuteri	IT Project Leader Gateway General Funds 19047200-50118	\$59,408 (Range 9, Step 1) Local 3144	04/17/2023
Jamal Saunders – Grand Canyon University – MA	Dropout Prevention Specialist Itinerant Priority Schools 25795319-98-50119	\$44,457 (Range 10, Step 1) Local 884	04/17/2023
Janaya Young	Assistant Softball Coach James Hillhouse High School General Funds 19040400-50117	\$3,284 (Step 1)	03/27/2023

#### **TERMINATION - Probation Period:**

<b>Assignment</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Integrated Language Arts Davis Street Magnet School	03/30/2023
Inter-District Funds 27041609-50115	
	Integrated Language Arts Davis Street Magnet School Inter-District Funds

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Friday, March 17, 2023.

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Darlene Ross	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$20.89/hour	6.45 6:30-12:30 (M,R,F) 6:30-1:15 (T,W)	Cook Lead Wilbur Cross \$24.33/hour	7.15 6:00-1:15 (M,R,F) 6:00-1:00 (T,W)
Vilmarie Gonzalez	Cook Lead New Haven Academy \$24.33/hour	6.25 7:00-1:45	Cook Lead Nathan Hale \$24.33/hour	6.75 6:45-1:30
Margarita Burgos	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$20.89/hour	6.20 6:45-12:30 (M,R,F) 6:45-1:15 (T,W)	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$20.89/hour	6.45 6:30-12:30 (M,R,F) 6:30-1:15 (T,W)
Haydee Tirado	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	Cook Lead Edgewood \$24.33/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00
Shawnique Chin	Cook Lead Roberto Clemente \$24.33/hour	6.50 7:15-1:45	Cook Lead John S. Martinez \$24.33/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45
Roberto Rivera	General Worker John S. Martinez \$20.89/hour	2.75 10:30-1:15	General Worker John S. Martinez \$20.89/hour	5.00 7:45-1:15
Roselina Cerda	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	General Worker ESUMS \$20.89/hour	6.50 6:45-1:45
Nancy Lilong-Neris	General Worker Edgewood \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	General Worker Mauro Sheridan \$20.89/hour	5.50 8:30-2:00

Nancy Santiago	General Worker Troup \$20.89/hour	6.00 7:45-1:45	General Worker FAME \$20.89/hour	4.25 9:15-1:30
Anthony Caprio	General Worker Nathan Hale \$20.89/hour	3.50 10:00-1:30	General Worker Barnard \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45
Travis Streater	General Worker Davis \$20.89/hour	3.00 10:30-1:30	General Worker Davis \$20.89/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00
Anna Bissoondial	General Worker ESUMS \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Jepson \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30
Hermonaree Cowan	General Worker Celentano \$20.89/hour	3.00 10:00-1:00	General Worker Obama \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30
Sabrina Lawrence	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Yazmin Feliciano	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$20.89/hour	6.20 6:45-1:15 (M,R,F) 6:45-12:30 (T,W)
Fallon Streater	Cook Lead Hill Regional \$24.33/hour	7.00 6:30-1:30	Cook Lead New Haven Academy \$24.33/hour	6.25 7:00-1:45
Thomasina Lewis	Cook Lead Central Kitchen \$24.33/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	Cook Lead Hill Regional \$24.33/hour	7.00 6:30-1:30
Morangelie Garcia	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.89/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	Cook Lead Central Kitchen \$24.33/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Yamilca Francisco-Medina	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	6.50 7:30-2:30	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.89/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45

Doretta Bowman	General Worker Central Kitchen \$24.33/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	Cook Lead Roberto Clemente \$24.33/hour	6.50 7:15-1:45
Mary Quinones	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	General Worker Central Kitchen \$20.89/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Regina Little	General Worker Barnard \$20.89/hour	3.00 10:45-1:45	General Worker Fair Haven \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45
Arletta Jackson	General Worker Truman \$20.89/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00	General Worker Troup \$20.89/hour	6.00 7:45-1:45
Linda Balzano	General Worker Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	3.75 10:30-2:15	General Worker Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	5.00 8:30-2:00
Jenny Torres	General Worker Wexler Grant \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:00-1:00	General Worker Wexler Grant \$20.89/hour	5.25 7:15-1:00
Debra Schimelfanick	Cook Lead Sound \$24.33/hour	6.00 7:00-1:30	Cook Lead Sound \$24.33/hour	6.25 6:45-1:30
Angelina Monack	General Worker Sound \$20.89/hour	5.25 7:15-1:00	General Worker Sound \$20.89/hour	5.50 7:00-1:00
Carmen Roman	Cook Lead Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:30-2:45	Cook Lead Conte West Hills \$24.33/hour	6.25 8:00-2:45
Jasanea Hernandez	General Worker Conte West Hills 20.89/hour	5.25 8:30-2:15	General Worker Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-2:15
Angela Scarpellino	General Worker Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	5.25 8:30-2:15	General Worker Conte West Hills \$20.89/hour	5.75 8:00-2:15
Barri Bolden	Cook Lead ESUMS \$24.33/hour	6.50 6:30-1:30	Cook Lead ESUMS \$24.33/hour	6.75 6:30-1:45

Natacha Torres	Cook Lead Davis \$24.33/hour	5.75 7:45-2:00	Cook Lead Davis \$24.33/hour	6.00 7:30-2:00
Shanice Ellis	General Worker Davis \$20.89/hour	1.50 8:00-9:30	General Worker Davis \$20.89/hour	5.50 8:00-2:00
Yanna Davis	Cook Lead Beecher \$24.33/hour	6.50 7:30-2:30	Cook Lead Beecher \$24.33/hour	6.75 7:15-2:30
Edith McGee	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	4.75 9:15-2:00
Beatriz Sanchez	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	5.25 8:30-1:45	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	6.50 7:30-2:30
Cynthia Lyde	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	3.00 10:45-1:45	General Worker Beecher \$20.89/hour	3.75 10:00-1:45
Latasha Vereen	Cook Lead Daniels \$24.33/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45	Cook Lead Daniels \$24.33/hour	6.25 7:00-1:45
Jasmine Cintron	General Worker Daniels \$20.89/hour	5.00 8:00-1:30	General Worker Daniels \$20.89/hour	5.50 7:30-1:30
Carmenita Roman	General Worker Daniels \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Daniels \$20.89/hour	4.50 9:00-1:30
Shari Jones	General Worker Barnard \$20.89/hour	1.50 7:30-9:00	General Worker Barnard \$20.89/hour	5.50 7:30-1:30

Maria Torres	General Worker FAME \$20.89/hour	4.50 8:00-12:30	General Worker FAME \$20.89/hour	5.00 8:00-1:00
Kristin Longobardi	Cook Lead Jepson \$24.33/hour	5.50 8:00-1:30	Cook Lead Jepson \$24.33/hour	6.00 7:45-1:45
Rita Gaudino	General Worker Jepson \$20.89/hour	4.50 8:30-1:00	General Worker Jepson \$20.89/hour	4.75 8:00-1:15
Dunia Rivera	General Worker Jepson \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Jepson \$20.89/hour	4.50 9:30-1:45
Stephanie Cook	General Worker John S. Martinez \$20.89/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker John S. Martinez \$20.89/hour	4.50 9:00-1:45
Esmeralda Rivera	General Worker Wexler Grant \$20.89/hour	3.00 9:45-12:45	General Worker Wexler Grant \$20.89/hour	3.75 9:15-1:00

Dr. Iline Tracey, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools